DRIENTAL FIBER L ol .
SRR Specificadions =x Optical Fibert

Optical Characteristics %%t

Characteristics #5% Conditions 1% Specified values #ig Units 21
1310nm <0.35 [dB/km]
1383nm (after H2-aging) 1383nm(2E{LiE) <0.35 [dB/km]

- . : 1460nm =0.25 [dB/km]

Attenuation
Smgle-mode Fibre S8 1490nm <0.23 [dB/km]
G 657 A2 1550nm <0.21 [dB/km]
. . 2 1625nm <0.23 [dB/km]
BB H4FG.657.A2 -, g b 1385 1350 R Sonm o Lo <0.03 [dB/km]
; Max.a difference 5.1575 inref to 1550

FE TR U R T L L L <0.02 [dB/km]

Zero Dispersion Wavelength(A0) & #te(\0) 1300-1324 [nm]

ZeroDispersion Slope(S0) 2 & #15(50) <0.092 [ps/(nm2-km)]
Maximum Individual Fibre SR¥ 4 B A 0.1 [ps/v/ km]

. PMD Link Design Value (M=20,Q=0.01%) #&fi& 2 =0.06 [ps/v km]
M\ - M Typical Value semfs <0.04 [ps/+ km]
Cable Cutoff Wavelength (ACC) 488 1E3# 1€ (\ec) <1260 [nm]
Bendinginsensitive single-mode fibre combines two attractive features: excellent low macro-bending sensitivity and low ModeField Diameter (MFD) 1310nm 8.4-9.2 [Hm]
water-peak level. Itis comprehensively optimized for use in O-E-S-C-L band (1260 -1625 nm). The bending insensitive feature 1215 EZ (MFD) 1550nm 9.3-10.3 [um]
not only guarantees L-band applications but also allows for easy installation without excessive care when storing the fibre EffectiveGroup Index of Refraction (Neff) ~ 1310nm 1.466 -
especially for FTTH networks application. Bending radii in fibre guidance ports can be reduced as well as minimum bend radii HREHTAE (Neff) 1550nm 1.467 ==
inwalland corner mountings. Point Discontinuities 1310nm <0.05 [dB]
W R EBR MRS T AOR3I A KB EET RS FEKIEE T, THY 0-E-S-C-L BE (1260 -1625 nm) KB Bitt 17 7 LW k. RTIERE 1550nm <0.05 [dB]
WEHAFESFERNRIIT LERUA, MEEFMAANERIENLETENEE, F3EMT FTTH M4 MM s/ S| SiE ORI shEEn . § o
REENBEREROR)NTEERE, Geometrical Characteristics nmsn
. . Characteristics 15t Specified values g Units $ (i
Cladding Non-Circularity 8 E R EE <0.7 [9%]
O Alltypes of fibre cables with different structures Coating Diameter iz E &2 235-245 [um]
EMARENNAS Coating-Cladding Concentricity Error #E/aERLEIZE <12.0 [um]
© High performance optical network operatingin O-E-S-C-L band Coating Non-Circularity zEFEE <6.0 [%]
£ O-E-S-C-L HEREITOIR L REA 45 Core-Cladding Concentricity Error #/aERLEIZE =0.5 [em]
O High speed optical routes for Fibre-to-the-Home networks Curl(radius) sighpE (442) >4 [m]
A AP AR R Delivery Length sz Up to50.4 [km/reel]
O Cables with extreme low bending requirements = —
EERESHERGBY Environmental Characteristics st (1310nm, 1550nm & 1625nm)
© Small-sized fibre cable and Optica' component Characteristics #51% Conditions 1% Speciﬁed values #iE Units & {1
VB R BRI Temperature Dependence Induced - =
e Temperature-Humidity Cycling Induced 5 ne o o = B
M = BT Atomentior e SR ICASEC .10°C to +85°C, 98% RH -10°C 3185°C, 98% #AH .  <0.05 [dB/km]

Water Immersion Dependehce o "

Bendinginsensitive single mode fibre meets or exceeds the ITU-T Induced Attenuationpjéxmgnng;ﬁ 23°C,for30 days 23°c. 30 % <0.05 [dB/km]
T RE SN LEA B R BEIITU-T Damp Heat Dependence Induced  g5°C and 85% RH, for 30 days gsec, asosigsd /g, 305 <0.05 [dB/km]

Recommendation 6.652.D/G.657.A1/G.657.A2/G.657.B2 including the IEC 60793-2-50 type B1.3/B6.al/B6.a2/B6.b2 A

Optical Fibre Specification. Dy HeatAg) ng FHE — 2% .for 30 days 85°C, 30% <0.05 [dB/km]
BiN8Y6.652.D/G.657.A1/G.65T.A2/G.65T.B2HIIE, 1% IEC60T93-2-50 28 B1.3/B6.a1/B6.a2/B6.b2 41155, M ec h anica l S p ecl fl C at 1O NS HmSE
. . Characteristics ¥t Conditions & Specifiedvalues #iE  Units g (i
- B
© Extremely high bending lossresistance in the 7.5 to 15 mm bending radius range - =100 [kpsi]
£ 1.5 15mm & b4 BREA R S RH N AT RIEES 10 Turns Around a Mandrel 1550nm  <0.03 [dB]

© Full compatibility with all G.652 fibres for any applications of 15 mm Radius 10, *215mm

3 Rz E B RF=LRE |
5 flﬁﬁiﬁﬂﬁfwﬁﬁt_(’fﬁszﬁi iﬁﬁt_ i B B of 15 mm Radius 101, ¥4#&15mm 1625nm  <0.1
ow attenuation satisfying the operation demand in O-E-S-C-L ban
{EE s E0-E-S-C-LIIBRiEfT Mk Macro-bend Induced éfTiJ()”r]nAnzoRuanddiSle?i‘z'ri],dﬂ*E?éllﬁmm 155000 0.1 g
O Low PMD satisfying high bit-rate and long-distance transmission requirements At ation

5 4R 1TurnArounda Mandrel
{EPMDTAE BiS BALIE® S HER REMIRTE SF10 M Raditis 18, iomm 1625nm  <0.2 [dB]

10 Turns Around a Mandrel [dB]

© Low bending loss for highly demanding cable designsincludingribbons 1TurnArounda Mandrel
BE e EA T aEFRREEANBSERBART of 7.5mm Radius 18, #27.5mm 1550nm <0.5 [dB]
O Accurate geometrical parameters thatinsure low splicing loss and high splicing efficiency 1TurnAround a Mandrel 1625nm <1.0 dB
WiBt /L2 Y, REESEREABBIELE — of 7:5Tm Radius 1, ie7.5m [dB]
© High nd-value satisfying long operational lifetime in minimum bend radius C?atrpgStnp Force typical average force sa ¥ 1.5 [N]
B nd EARRTEEE THEERSES HRRE ~ peak force 1.3-8.9 IN]
Dynamic Fatigue Parameter (nd) st EFH 28 (nd) =20



